

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1385

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BRIGGS

Printer's No. 1890

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 7 and 8, by striking out ""child,"
2 "delinquent act" and "delinquent child"" and inserting
3 "child" and "delinquent act"

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by inserting a bracket after
5 "court."

6 Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by inserting a bracket before
7 "(iv)"

8 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30; page 5, lines 1 through 14; by
9 striking out all of said lines on said pages

10 Amend Bill, page 6, line 2, by striking out "and (c)"

11 Amend Bill, page 6, line 3, by striking out "are" and
12 inserting
13 is

14 Amend Bill, page 6, line 23, by striking out the bracket
15 before the period after "prescribes"

16 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 23 through 30; page 7, lines 1
17 through 6; by striking out "] in accordance with the following:"
18 in line 23, all of lines 24 through 30 on page 6 and all of
19 lines 1 through 6 on page 7

20 Amend Bill, page 7, line 7, by striking out the bracket
21 before "Committing"

1 Amend Bill, page 7, lines 7 and 8, by striking out "] In
2 accordance with subsection (a.1), committing"

3 Amend Bill, page 7, line 13, by striking out the bracket
4 before "If"

5 Amend Bill, page 7, line 13, by striking out "] In accordance
6 with subsection (a.1), if"

7 Amend Bill, page 7, line 14, by striking out the bracket
8 before "12"

9 Amend Bill, page 7, line 14, by striking out "] 13"

10 Amend Bill, page 8, line 15, by inserting a bracket before
11 "an"

12 Amend Bill, page 8, line 17, by inserting a bracket after
13 "or"

14 Amend Bill, page 9, by inserting between lines 8 and 9
15 (7) Except as described under paragraphs (5) and (6) and
16 in accordance with subsection (c.1), the court may not order
17 any other payment of money by the child or the child's
18 parents or guardians, including fines, costs, fees or
19 restitution.

20 Amend Bill, page 9, lines 18 through 30; pages 10 through 13,
21 lines 1 through 30; page 14, lines 1 through 27; by striking out
22 all of said lines on said pages and inserting

23 * * *

24 Amend Bill, page 16, lines 17 through 30; page 17, lines 1
25 through 11; by striking out all of lines 17 through 30 on page
26 16, all of lines 1 through 10 and "(c.3) Employment in
27 placement.--" in line 11 on page 17 and inserting
28 (c.2) Employment in placement.--